RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
South side of Rosewick Avenue
913 feat East of Hamilton Avenve,
14¢h District 3 ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOSEPH T. CORRELLI, SR, et ux 1 Case No. 76-207-A
tloners
Trrazes

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

m M i _ Mr. Commissioner:
et 18 occupled Iy'::: mé?gz‘:s : Pursuant 1o the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
locate the swimming pool th We, the st
Tvailable area of t;:'m:--;::z' ; Charter, | hereby enter my in this p ding. You are requested to notify

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or herecfter designated therafore,

April 14, 1976

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

P e o e e v
los E. s Ire B : ‘8/8 ,‘_'.!h,k 5'9!“.'- 913' E of

Deputy Peopla's Counsel p ¢ Hamilton Avenue - 14th
f i = 14th Election District
St | et
494-2188 i ‘NO. 1&-:07-& uhm No. 176)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of April, 1976, o copy of the foregoing Dear Mr. Farmer:

Order was malled to Mr. and Mrs. Joseph T. Correlli, 5r., 1621 Rosewick Avenue, o 1 have this date p.u“, my Order in the above captioned matter in
with the i

Baltimore, Mary'and 21237, Petitioners.

Znnlng Commissioaer
SED/mc

mziwwmmcmmmdmmmmmm 4 ? Attachments

"“‘:‘!E‘.‘!......_.___._..IWE that the subject matlr of ihis peition bo advertised, 23 ; B2 R'76 aM €l John W. Hesslan, 11, i
s by circulation through- People's con:- T e

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

At ‘%%4
CETsa T 307
fuz.-/ S

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, M P H. May 5, 1976

mo. 5. Erlc DiNenna, Zoning Comissioner DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER April 26, 1976

William D. Fromm, Directar of Pianning
The Flanning & Zoning Cormission
of Baltimore Count;
Mhtttlun #76-207-A. Petition for Variance for an Accessory Structure e nrn:e ;miing
o Towson, 1
South side of Rosewlck Avenue 913 feet East of Hamllton Avenue : Maryland 2120k
Petltioner - Joseph T, Correlll, Sr, and Maria A. Correlli

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner The unders{ ampl
gned understand that we are o it
g;:::! S:Es_l'“:nfu::d Zoning for any construction which is performed by us prxor'c?fu':;ﬁ?:m
,,,.,“ﬂ‘ n";f“d nzof of the thirty (30) day waiting period frem 14 April 1976 (date of
S ;;:UL::cgbjua:i.nsl.Mh :gr!e to do any restoration work required
: ections raised beca: r
SR bt syl use of any comnstruction performed

Comments on Item #176, Zoning Advisory Committee Meet-
ing, February 24, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: Joseph T. & Maria A. Correlli
HEARING: Monday, April 12, 1976 (10:00 A.M.) Location: S/5 Rosewick Ave. 913' E of Hamilton Ave.
Existing Zoning: B.L.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit accessory
structure (swimming pool) in
side and rear of lot.
Acres: 131.2
160.74 * 218" cire.
District: 1l4th
There are no comprehensive plauning factors requiring comment

on this petitien, Metropolitan water and sewer arc existing.

Very truly yours,

i Kﬂ»\-“-

'rlmumu d. Devlin, Dire
BUREAU OF EHVIIDNH!N'I'A'L SBRFICES

Wi am D. Fri
Director of Planning

WOF : JGH: rw

on the scuth side of Rosewick Avenue a;
rhﬂm Avenue and known as lots ghm:ad
shown on Plat of Rosedale Farms, Section A, which i{g
S 61.““‘ land records of Baltimore County in Liber §,

Alwo known as 1621 Rosewick Avemus.




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

: e : 25 k COUNTY O FICE oG
ory atrusture [gyirnm- c 3 ; T """,'_'7‘:‘ A April 1, 1976

Mr. Joseph T. Correlli, Sr.
e k:ilm 176
April 1, 1976
; ; : ) ! S| rranklin T. Wogans, Jr. 5
qm@, llde_ tr tnhmamrhl gnnnd. gl P ¥ - : S o T ¢ W R ;:21.’:::215( m:li. Sr. Page
= Baltimore, Maryland 21237

MEMBERS
RE: Variance Patition The petitioner is requesting a Variance to di
BUREAU OF Item 176 to permit a swimming m;q:g be located on a mm:g int
ENGINEERING Joseph T. & Maria outside of the rear third furthest removed from the side
DEPARTMENT OF A. Correlli - Petitioners Strect. It should be noted that this site was considered
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING a corner lot th;
rough the interpretation of the Zoning
STATE NOADS COMMISSION Dear Mr. Correlli: } > Supervisor, Mr. James Dyer, and hence the Variance request.
BUREAU OF "
FIRE PREVERTION The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has This petition is accepted for fili
s et reviewed the plans submitted with the above of the enclosed filing c.gﬁg““,, ngg::ne:h:,,g';:“mg
: referenced petition and has made an on site field date and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor
¢ £ : : PROJECT PLANNING. ion of the . The following comments more than 90 days after the date on the filing certi!ienta
5 Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition 5 = BUILDING DEPARTMENT are a result of this review and inspection. will be forwarded to you in the near future. !
S Or A Tioe These are not to indicate Very truly yours,

and it appearing that by reason of. 7 wd A : ' i the of the zoning action requested,
. berda i but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may fi.l.q a written z-gpon Chairman, Zoning rhng
with the -Zening Commi with ions Mvisory Committee
as to the P of the req d zoning.

The subject site, currently zoned B.L., is Mﬂw

; located on the side of Rosewick Avenue, NICHOLAS B. o
. 5 ) e e approximately 913 feet east of Hamilton Avenue, in Zoning Technician IT
the above Varlance should NOT DE GRANTED, 7 : g the l4th Election District of the county. ]

- | i The property is improved with a 1-1/2 story
s by the Zoning of Baltimore County, 1his ._..__..._..._..day j : i i frame dwelling and combination garage and storage
building :n mejreariyard which is apparmtly

§ utilized in conjunction with the petitioner's roofin
197 . that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. business. Properties along both sides of Rosewick 7
Avenue surrounding the subject site are presently
zoned D.R. 5.5, and are improved with similar type
N . dwellings. A Jahova Witnesses Church lies directly
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County opposite this site at the intersection of Rosewick
Avenue and Weyburn Road.

OROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE_

fire deporiment county
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Geparimant of kallic engineering
(301) 8267310 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1301) 484-3550

April 1. 19%

—
. Item W76 (1975-1976)
Joseph T. & Maria A. Correlli
J ‘ i bantimore

mdpﬂnm Water and Sanitary Sewer:
N, MARYLAND 21204
Publie water supply and sanitary sewerage arc scrving this property. Additiomal - Paul H, Reincke
fire hydrant protection may be required in the vicinity. " s“'g::’gag:’“'“
April 1, 1976 very truly yeurs, 4 3 March 3, 1976

MG DiKenna ‘ A D‘) Q,U.Q)u Offios of Planning and Zoning Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Toninn Comiasionar Baltimore County Office Building Zoning

county Office Building Chief, Bureau of mglnearmq Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman & ~ Pebruary
Re: Item BL76 (1975-1976) Zoning Mvisory Committes ll’:;o::; ou::. Joseph T_z:.“:ﬂz A. Correlli

Property Owner: a‘uuoﬂ: T. & Maria A. Correlli Location: §/5 Rosewick Avenue 913" E. of Hamilton Avenue

S/5 Rosewick Ave., 913' E. of Hamilton Ave. Re: Property Owner: Joseph T. & Maria A. Correlli Existing Zoning: B.L.

Existing Zoning: B.L. Zoning: to permit 2'd [{

Zoning: i to parmic Toea sewi v Hamil \venu, rear
structure (swiming pool) in side and rear of lut. J-NE Key Sheet tini /S Bosimtak i 9131 E'e 408 Aveme No. of Acres: 3.1.1'“:l :.(M. - e
Mo. of Acres: 131.2 12 NE 19 Pos. Sheets 6 5 TSRO,
Ml % avaiss; e Item No, 1T Zoning Agends February 2l, 1976 =g s "mlm.ﬂ 218" eire.
District; 14th 89 Tax Map Centlemen:

Dear Mr. DiNenna: Dear Mr. Ditenna:
mthmml.mﬂmmwm“m.:h'm e
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office Buresn snd the commsnta below marked an are applicable required Bo tri c are ieci d by the
for roview by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connaction with the subject item, to be corrested or incorporated into the final plams for the property. to permit a swimming pool in the sid. and rear yard.

Highways { ) 1. Pire hyirants for the referenced property are required and shall be 0 vmtmymg!,
; located at intervals of________ fest along an approved road in } .

Rosewick Avenue, an existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the scoordance with Ialtimore County Standards as published by the ,e&u, m..*(, Rih

future as a 30-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot right- ut-ny ﬂigh-w Department of Public Worke. "} =

improvements are not required at this time. ilighway rigl 1 5. Flanigan \)

any necessary rovertible eamaments for slopas will ba required in mmcum with any A second means of vehicle sccess is required for the site. Traffic Engineer Associate

grading or building permit application., Purther information may be obtained from the

Baltimore County Buresu of Engineering, The submitted plan must be revised accordingly. The vehicle desd-end condition shown at

Sediment control: the maxisum sllowed by the Fire Department.
mdhmhmﬂohmﬂﬂlﬂllﬂnmm“ﬁl
Development of this property through stripping, grading and ctabilizationculd i Fire Prevention Cods of
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream The tuildings and nh-.whnu existing or Wﬂ on the aite shall
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including comply with all applicable requiresents of the Natiomal Fire Protection
the stripping of top scil. Assooiation Standard No. 101 "The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Editicm prior
to cocupancy.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanant) Lo o -
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by The Pire Prevantion Buresu has no comsents at this time.
the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due
to improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full Hoted and
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Storm Drains:

Group Anting Deputy Chief
Special Inspsction Division Fire Frevention Bureau




BOARD OF EDUCATION .
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - . .

; - TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

ey o 19rie0
 TOWSON, u?nmumm

March 24, 1976 ‘Bate: February 2, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner . . o R i M S
Zoning Advisory Committee { Mr. S. Erlc OiNenna 7 NEWSPARERS
S ch.lmmw ity ie g fﬁ?:?’m“w:ﬁ" Offlce Dullding ws
£ ::::::‘HD gu‘gm” Bulldrig i Towson, Maryland 21204 T N. MD. 21204 March 25, 1976 TOWSON, MD.,_____ Mareh 25 ________ 19,36
Deor Mr. DiNenna, Z.A.C. Meetlng of:  February 24, 1976 ‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anpexed advertisement was
eor Mr, DiNenna:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of in THE AN, a weekly printed

Comments on Item #176, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 24, 1976, are as follow:
Property Owner: Joseph T. and Maria A. Correlli
Locotion; 5/S Rosewick Ave. 913' E, of Homilton Ave.
Existing Zoning: b.L.

Petition for a Variance-- Corelli

Ro: ltem 76
was inserted in the following:

erty Ouner: Joseph T. & Maria A, Correlld
Locatlon: 5/S Rosewick Ave. 913' E of Hanilton Ave.
Present Zoning: B, 1. £

and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., olssdmcesch
o _one tize . seecessivecwesks before the.

Proposed Zoning: Voriance to permit accessory structure {swimming pool) in side ond rear of lot Preposed Zening:Variance to permit accessory structure . dayof .. Amllo oo, , 1925, the first publication
Acres:_131.2 x (swimming pool) in side and rear of lot, O Catonsville Times O Towson Times
160.74 218 circ. O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times appearing on the...__.: 2th dayof...____. T
District: 14th =S P B Essex Times O Community Times .16
Totiee e g O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times W .
This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments b :-:n uburban Times West
are not intended ta indicote the opproprialeness of the zoning in question, but ore to assure that ...":'mr 4 o THE J%ﬂ.
all porties are made oware of plans or problems with regord to development plans thot may have o e o weekly pers published in Bahi County, Maryland, F o R G N P —
bearing on this petition. ke o once a week for___ane sxceemioe weeks before the Manager.
District: * 14th g —l2thday of Aerdl  19.76  that is to say. the same Cost of A s

This plan has been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment. No. Acros: ToE i ta Bk o oh mareh 24 TTen

x .
Very truly yours, 218! cir.

sty g

Planning Speciclist 11
Project and Development Planning

Dear Mr. DINenna:

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
=
BY. Eﬁ‘u’m St

& No bearing on student population.

Yery truly yours,

AZJJ(«:«K

W. Nick Patrs

wipfal

BALTIMORE . MARYLAND 1
{OFFICE OF - REVENUE DIVISION '.’ﬁ'sas
MISCELLANEOUS. CASH RECEIPT i ~

oare MAT. 22,1976 olgea

MASEUS M BEIBARIS Y. OAYAED Wiiann

LTTEEN L HGGAAN BIEMARD & Taitie v

s @iTeans are

aLvin LDEETE
JOTHUL 8 e

CERTWICATE OF POSTHNG
20WING DEPARTMENT OF BALTINORE COUNTY 777 7/

BMTIW&CDU}I‘PY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chasapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Towsen, Marylond Your Petition has been received * this g-g day
/z/"/ Date of Posting. 7= 2506 g’gg 197/.  Filing Fee 5__ 3/ .  Received (~Check
Mstriet /L e S L
Posted for: ...Mkﬂd 2. Votimen it LB LG Tl o L0 M . __Ccash
petttioner: . ATt T2 . LAl . s - __other
Location of property: j(r;g A rcemicd ovte.. ZhH3L /"’-y . g h
------------- - . / § Fric |:|1u1 a :
> 3 i ) . Zoning Commissioner ::::m Joseph Cozellt, Sr,
Location of m/.&p.g»(o/.ﬁ ... A . s s i
. BB vatitioner_ /4 Coflesl)  submitted oy LELLE i ma, 21237 el ik lo Balte.
o . — Petitioner's Attorney . Reviewed by ﬁ’@l’.’/ #76-207-0 el

A0S 17NN 12

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Posted by 'kk;ég’é{‘)ﬁw s Data of retune. . 2
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£ R-S% GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
SIZE /B agy, ABEA Tis HDEFH_Z_1
DuliiliniG SHAME  RECT FERIMETER /.
TEMPLATE NO. cusTou

Ilnnf (529
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i
o

BUYER:

TO DETERMINE APPROXIMATE ELEVATION
0% POOL ON GAY OF EXCAVATION.

BUYER:

'POOL AREA TO IE FENCEO PER Ci
OR CITY ORDINAN GATES TO BE S!\.F
CLOSING AND EELP LA'CHI“G

BY BUTER

BUTER‘

T DOWN CONCRETE SHELL AT LEAST
I-ICE DAILY FOR 7 DAYS
Wlﬂl’ TURN OM POOL LIGHT WHEN POOL
§ EMPTY
W HOT USE RUBBER HOSE WHEN FILLING
POOL A5 (T WILL MARK PLASTER

\

;‘!t 'y § Lat 1
= “}‘ *f. %% Do idd b
g

o —

NLE COLOR b ondtttd Mo e
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Lors 234-2315
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ROOK _____ PAGE ___BLOCK ___
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